EET

101869956

Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOLL

]

-	The state of the s	e record the attached original documents of copy thereor.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	1. Dongzhi Jin 2. Fumihiko Abe 3. Kengo Tanaka 4. Kazuhiko Matsuzaki 5. Masahiro Hasegawa 6. Kosuke Yamawaki Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: The Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo Country: Japan ZIP: 100-8322 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: No. 1-4: January 25, 2001 Nos. 5 and 6: January 31, 2001	Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): January 25, 2001 and January 31, 2001 (**) Patent Application No.: 09/790304 Filing Date: 02-21-01 (*) Patent No.: Issue Date:
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Name: Eric M Nelson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Attorney's Docket No.: NAGAT14.001C1	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
9	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document	ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Eric M. Nelson Name of Person Signing

43,829

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/04/2001 GTON11 00000124 09790304

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

S:\DOCS\EMN\EMN-8328.DOC:092801

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/	WE(1) Dongzhi JIN	
a	Chinese	citizen, residing at	Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan
(2)_	Fumihiko Al	BE	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan
(3)_	Kengo TANAI	KA	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan
(4)_	Kazuhiko M <i>l</i>	ATSUZAKI	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Ichihara-shi, Chiba, Japan
(5)_	Masahiro HA	ASEGAWA	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Kameyama-shi, Mie, Japan
(6)_	Kosuke YAMA	AWAKI	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Suzuka-shi, Mie, Japan
—— (7) _			
a		citizen, residing at	
(8)_			
a		citizen, residing at	
herei	nafter referred to as	Assignor (collectively if more t	han one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
and (useful improvements	in ROTATION SENSO	R AND MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT
the s	pecification of which	h:	

(a) is attached hereto; or

Japan

	(b)	0	was filed on				as Application	
			No	Barton MAAA Maaal oo Batta ah Add Add Add Barton oo		or Express Mail	No., as Application No. not	
			yet known				and was amended	
			on				(if applicable); or	
	(c)	ם	was described and	d claimed	in PCT Internation	onal Application N	lo.	
						filed on	•	
			and as amended u	ınder PC	Γ Article 19 on			
			(if any) and/or un	ider PCT	Article 34 on		(if any).	
	AND W	HEREAS	S, THE FURU	JKAWA	ELECTRIC C	CO., LTD.		
(hereina	fter refe	rred to a	s Assignee) desir	res to ac	quire the entire	2-chome, Chir right, title, and i es and possessions	yoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8 interest in and to the said	3322 Ja _l
presents assigns, and und renewals and all hereby a	edged, A does he the entir ler said is and correissues authorize provemen	Assignor reby sell e right, ti improven atinuation and exters and req	hereby acknowled, assign, transfer itle, and interest in nents, and any Pass thereof, and all nsions thereof, an uests the Commissions	dges that and set of the Unite atent App Patents of all right sioner of	it has sold, assignment, unto Assignment of Americations in the of the United State of priority un Patents of the United United State of the Unite	gned, transferred and its territ united States of es of America white International sited States of America whited States of America white states of America white states of America was supported to the states of the states	ficiency of which is hereby and set over, and by these s, legal representatives and ories and possessions in, to America and all divisions, ich may be granted thereon Conventions; and Assignor erica to issue all Patents for dance with the terms of this	
proceed and gen	presentat ing, sign erally do	ives and all lawfu everythi	assigns, any fact l papers, execute a	s known all divisio Assignee	to it respecting nal, continuing ar, its successors, le	said improvemen nd reissue applicat egal representative	to Assignee, its successors, its, and testify in any legal ions, make all rightful oaths and assigns, to obtain and	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.								
This_2	5th day	of Jan	uary , 2	₂₀ _01_	Signature of	ongshi Dengzhi JII	Jin	
This_2	5th day	of Ja	nuary ,2	20 01	Signature of	whike Ad Fumihiko A	ВЕ	
This_2	<u>5th</u> day	of Ja	nuary ,2	20_01_	Han Signature of	go Zanak Kengo Tana	<u>%</u> ка	

This 25th day of	January ,	20_01	<u>Razuhiko matsuzaki</u> Signature of Kazuhiko MATSUZAKI
This 31st day of	January ,	20 <u>01</u>	Masahiro Masegana Signature of Masahiro HASEGAWA
This 31st day of	January ,	20 01	Kosuke Jamawaki Signature of Kosuke YAMAWAKI
This day of	,	20	Signature of
This day of		20	Signature of

PF-58

RECORDED: 10/04/2001